Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves, NPT
Subject to change – 2012/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves, NPT
Key features
Innovative Reliable
• Individual electrical connection via
moulded-in connecting cable with
switching electronics integrated in

2012/05 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves, NPT
Type codes
MHJ 10 – S – 2,5 – QS-¼ – MF
Valve series
MHJ Fast-switching valves
Width
10 10 mm
Integrated controller
S For MHJ10
Cable length for MHJ10
0,35 0.35 m
2,5 2.5 m
Push-in connector for in-line valves
QS-¼ Push-in connector for tubing O.D.¼“
Flow class
MF Medium flow
Subject to change – 2012/056 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves, NPT
System overview
Individual valve
1
Type Brief description � Page/Internet
1 In-line valve MHJ10-…-U 2/2-way solenoid valve 7
2012/05 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves, NPT
Technical data – In-line valve, 2/2-way valves
Function
2/2-way valve
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
-L- Pressure
+0.5 … +6 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–5 … +60 °C
General technical data
Valve function 2/2-way, closed, single solenoid
Design Poppet valve without spring return
Sealing principle Hard
Service life in billions of switching cycles1) 5
Actuation type Electric
Type of control Direct
Direction of flow Non-reversible
Mounting position Any
Width [mm] 102)
Grid dimension [mm] 10.5
Standard nominal flow rate [l/min] 100
C value [l/sbar] 0.4
b value 0.38
Type of mounting In-line installation or via through-holes